Union County Fair Queen Pageant Princess Program

- Participants must be between the ages of 5 to 7 years old, and a Union County resident. Entry fee is \$25, and every participant will receive a tiara and sash.
- Entry deadline for the <u>Princess Program ONLY</u> will be August 12^{th,}
 2024. All other age groups must enter by July 22nd, 2024.
- Princesses can participate in the T-shirt sales. The order form is available on the fair website listed below, order form will be on the Princess Program page. <u>All orders are due July 30th, 2024. Turn in</u> <u>location is the Anna VFW from 6:00-8:30pm.</u> Please turn in ONE master order form with all of your shirts on one form. You will keep your individual order forms.

On August 12th,2024 the entry fee must be turned in and application form submitted through the Jotform link. Application link can be found at <u>www.unioncountyfair.net</u> under the Princess Program tab, the Miss Union County Fair Queen Pageant Facebook page, or you can text Janice at (618) 833-7777 and request the link.

- <u>ALL</u> entry fees and applications must be received and submitted by the August 12th, 2024 deadline.
- <u>There will be an optional practice on Monday, August 12th from</u> <u>5:00-6:00pm at TBD.</u>

Princess participants can wear a sundress or a knee length holiday type dress or a high/low dress. No long floor length gowns please.
 Princess participants will walk on stage, have their name and a short bio read while on stage and then they will be asked what they want to be when they grow up. No judging will take place. All Princess Participants will be "crowned" on stage. After the group has been crowned, they will be dismissed and at that time parents will collect their Princess and the pageant will continue with the Little, Junior and Miss competing. Once dismissed the Princesses are done for the evening.

• If you have any questions, or to request the application link, please feel free to call or text Janice at 618-833-7777